FAN MOTORS
Personal Service …Global Reach
DC Axial Fans
2
TABLE OF CONTENTS
DC Axial Fans
1004KL ...............................................................3
1204KL ...............................................................3

  24 10  M  L – 04 W –  B 1 0 – X 00
 1 2 3 4  5 6  7 8 9  10 11
Part Numbering System
BG Series Part Numbering System
5. Termination
 Lead Wire
6. Bearing
 B: Ball Beaing
 S: Sleeve Bearing
7. Speed
 1<2<3<4<5
 low high
1. Series
 BM Series
2. Size
 45: 45mm
 51: 51mm
 60: 60mm
3. Thickness
 15: 15mm
 25: 25mm
4. Input Voltage
 O: Standard Current
 C: Special Current
 D~Z: Special Current
 (A.B.O. are not used)
8. Special Control Function
 0: Standard Type
 9: Sensor Type
 8: 2-Speed Type
 7: Temperature Detecting Variabl
  Speed Type/PWM Control Type
 6: Temperature Detecting Variable
  Speed Type/Sensor Type
 5:  2-Speed Type/Sensor Type
9.	 Classification
 L–Standard Model/Rib Type
 T–Value Model/Rib Type
1. Series
 BG Series
2. Size
 07: 75mm
 08: 80mm
 09: 95mm
 10: 100mm
 12: 120mm
3. Thickness
 01: 18mm
 02: 25mm
 03: 30~33mm
4. Bearing
 B: Ball Bearing
 S: Sleeve Bearing
5. Input Voltage
 O: Standard Current
 C: Special Current
 D~Z: Special Current
 (A.B.O. are not used)
6. Speed
 1<2<3<4<5
 low    high
7. Special Control Function
 A: Special Control Funtion
  O: Fix Speed Type
  2 : 2-Speed Type
  V: Temperature Detecting
      Variable Speed Type
  P: PWM Control Type
10.	 Individual	Specifications
 Standard Type
 00: Standard
 01~99: Custom
 Sensor Type
 00: Locked Rotor Alarm Signal

 T0 : Standard Value
 T1~ : Customized Value
BM Series Part Numbering System
1: 5V
2: 6V
3: 9V
4: 12V
5: 24V
6: 36V
7: 48V
9: Other
1: 5V
2: 6V
3: 9v
4: 12V
5: 24V
6: 36V
7: 48V
9: Other
1. Frame Size
 24: 60mm
 31: 80mm
 36: 92mm
 47: 119mm
 59: 150mm
2. Frame Thickness
 10: 25mm
 12: 30mm
 15: 38mm
3. Series
 P Series
 M Series
 F Series
4. Motor Function
 S: Shadded Pole
 C: Capacitor Run
5. Input Voltage
 100V Class
   10: 100V
   12: 115V
 200V Class
   20: 200V
   22: 220V
   23: 230V
   24: 240V
6. Termination
 W: Lead Wires
 T: Terminal
7. Bearing
 B: Ball Bearing
8. Speed
 1<2<3<4<5
  low       high
9. Protection
 0: Impedance Protected
 A: Thermal Protected
 (including 5915PC B30 only)
  47 15  P  S – 12 T –  B 2 0 – A 00
 1 2 3 4  5 6  7 8 9  10 11
Part Numbering System
10. Product Number
 A: Standard 115V, 230V & 240V
 B: Standard 100V, 200V & 220V
 D: Custom Casing 115V-230V
 K: Frameless
	11.	Individual	Specification
 00: Standard
 01~99: Custom
 S: Value Model Flange Type
 C: Value Model Rib Type
 F: Value Model Flange Type
 J: Value Model One Side Rib Type
 H: Value Model One Side Flange Typ
 M: Value Model Rib Type
 V: Value Model Flange Type
 X: Vented Casing Flange Type
11.	 Individual	Specifications
 Standard
 00 Standard
 01~99: Custom
 Sensor Type
 00: Locked Rotor Alarm Signal (Standard)
 01~49: Locked Rotor Alarm Signal (Custom)
 50:  Tachometer Signal (Standard)
 51~99: Tachometer Signal (Custom)
Through Hole
Through Hole
Rib Type Flange Type
One Side Rib Type One Side Flange Type
0 0 0
A B C
23
Additional Products from NMB
Mechanical Assemblies
NMB’s Precision
Mechanical Assemblies
are bearing assemblies
designed for a wide
range of applications,
including high-accuracy
head positioning pivot
assemblies, encoder
assemblies for robot-
ics, CAD/CAM systems
and factory automation.
Many of these mechanical assemblies are found
in office automation, including integral bearings
for use in rigid disk drive spindles, and as part of
printers, fax machines and copiers. Our Precision
Mechanical Assemblies are custom made - NMB
engineers work with you to design the best solution
for your project.
For more information on our mechanical assembly
products, e-mail us at: assemblies@nmbtc.com
Small Motors
NMB offers a wide
variety of small motors,
including hybrid step
motors in standard
NEMA sizes 14 to 23,
as well as molded
type flange (MTF) step
motors available in
NEMA sizes 10 to 17.
A new line of gear motors available in range of
ratios from 3:1 to 2000:1. Gearbox offerings are
available for all hybrid and PM motors. The NMB